# 40.00 45083

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ryszard Konieczny		05/30/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SNOWBALL LIQUEUR, LLC	
Street Address:	157 Onslow Place	
City:	Kew Gardens	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11415	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4508382	SNOWBALL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6509892131

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650 965-8731

**Email:** trademarks@legalforce.com

Correspondent Name: Ruth Khalsa

Address Line 1: 446 E Southern Ave
Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1119656
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ruth Khalsa
SIGNATURE:	/Ruth Khalsa/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed\_Snowball\_Assignment\_U.S.\_Reg.\_No\_4pdf#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0842

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Agreement ("ASSIGNMENT") is effective as of the date last written below, by and between RYSZARD KONIECZNY, an individual citizen of the United States with an address of 29 Wilson Place, Lindenhurst, New York, 11757("ASSIGNOR")

### IN FAVOR OF

**SNOWBALL LIQUEUR, LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of New York with an address of 157 Onslow Place, Kew Gardens, New York 11415 ("ASSIGNEE").

**WHEREAS**, the Assignor is the lawful owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark registration at U.S. Reg. No 4,508,382 for the mark SNOWBALL (the "SNOWBALL Mark" or the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Registration;

**AND WHEREAS**, Assignee desires to assume all right, title and interest in and to the Registration;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, and the undersigned Parties intending to be legally bound by this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably and perpetually assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest, including all common law rights, in the Registration for the SNOWBALL Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

**IN WITNESS HEREOF**, the Parties have each caused this Agreement to be executed by their authorized representatives. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts.

RYSZARD KONIECZNY	SNOWBALL LIQUEUR, LLC
Ву:	By: Kale Combatt
7	Title: President
Date: 05/30/2018	Date: 5/30/2018

**RECORDED: 06/07/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0843